PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Steven D. Baker			03/19/2010		
Eric T. McAdams			04/15/2010		
James P. Welch			04/16/2010		
Norbert Ohlenbusc	h		05/03/2010		
Thomas P. Blackad	lar		04/29/2010		
RECEIVING PART	V DATA	nc.]		
Street Address:	4341 State St				
City:	Skaneateles I				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMB][Number			
Application Numbe	r:	11591619			
	CE DATA				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3156854 sonny.zł ne: HISCOC ONE PA SYRACI	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 397 han@welchallyn.com K & BARCLAY, LLP RK PLACE, 300 S. STATE ST. JSE, NEW YORK 13202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Ill be sent via US 3156854 sonny.zh e: HISCOC ONE PA SYRACI ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 397 han@welchallyn.com K & BARCLAY, LLP RK PLACE, 300 S. STATE ST.			

Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Steven D. Baker, Eric T. McAdams, James P. Welch, Norbert Ohlenbusch, and Thomas P. Blackadar, believe that we are the inventors of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent (hereinafter "the invention or inventions") identified herein as

BODY WORN PHYSIOLOGICAL SENSOR DEVICE HAVING A DISPOSABLE ELECTRODE MODULE

and further identified by Attorney Docket Number 704_049/054 US01 (3022036 US01)

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on ______ and transmitted herewith.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Welch Allyn, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 4341 State Street Road, Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as represented by the application for patent identified herein (the 'application") in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, his or her entire right, title, and interest in the application, and his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent identified herein, including any provisional application, utility application, design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any jurisdiction.

In addition to the above assignment, each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing applications, divisional applications, or continuations-in-part thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division

SYLIB01\751863\1

which application for patent was filed on November 1, 2006 and has been assigned Serial No. 11/591,619 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to any duly empowered legal representative, including specifically all patent practitioners associated with at least one of the Customer Nos. 44,331, 72,742, 88,750 and 69,910, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international Patent Office for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

In witness whereof, this instrument has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the respective name of the undersigned.

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses. //

Date	3/19/2000	Signature	Steven D. Bi	lker	(SEAL)
Date	3/19/2010	Notary/Witness	, Series	<u>Com</u>	Sor Greorn
Date	3/19/2010	Notary/Witness			BRANTON LATTIROP

SYLIB01\751863\1

- 2--

Date_	15/4/10	Signature	5.0	WR.		_(SEAL)
	ŧ		Eric 7	f. McAdams	×	. ,
Date_	15/4/10	Notary/Witness		64	<u>Laler</u>	
Date_	15/4/10	Notary/Witness		in the second second		
			/			

SYLIB01\751863\1

- 3 -

Date 162010 Signature Date 10 PR 2610 Notary/Witness Amedo (SEAL) James P. Welch

Date_

_____ Notary/Witness _

SYLIB01\751863\1

- 4 -

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOS	E ACKNOWLEDGMENT
------------------------------	------------------

State of California	1
County of ORANGE	\$
On 16 APR DIG before me, E	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared JAMES P. (
	······································
ELISA M. MULET COMM. # 1828167 21	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(o) whose name(s) is/ are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s he/they executed the same in his/ her/their authorized capacity (ies) , and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(o), or the entity upon behalf of
PART CONTRACT PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CONTRACT OR A NGE COUNTY	which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forecoing paragraph is

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand-and-official seal.

Place Notary Snal Above

Signature

OPTIONAL ·

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattechment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Bocument:				
Document Date:		Number of Pages:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	(s)			
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s); Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Simited [] General Attorney in Fact I Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		

@2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalaworth, CA 91313-9402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

Date	5/3/2010	Signature	(SEAL)
		Notbert Ohlenbusch	
Date_	5/3/2010	Notary/Witness Stere affect	······································
Date_	5/3/2010	Notary/Witness Sh Mac lean	
	, ,		ά.

SVLB01/751863/1

 ∞^{-1}

*

4/29/2010 Date Signature - U (SEAL) 11. Thomas P. Blackadar /29/2010 4 Date M Vla Notary/Witness 2010 Date Notary/Witness

SYLIB0107518634

~ 6 -

÷.

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0594

4

RECORDED: 05/11/2010